www.kurtworkholding.com | Toll Free Phone 1-877-226-7823 | Toll Free Fax 1-877-226-7828 | Phone 763-574-8309 | Fax 612-623-390252
CARVABLE AREA
ALL JAWS CC MAXCC MAX
BB SQBB SQBB SQ
DD
AA AAAA
ALU-JAW KIT
CARVABLE AREA

keys are used when they are the same width.
HARDENED METRIC KEYS (PAIR)
Vise Model Key Size Part #
4” Vise 1/2 x 18 mm D30-33M18
6” Vise 11/16 x 18 mm D50-33M18
8” & 10” Vises 13/16 x 18 mm D80-33M18
HARDENED STEP KEYS (PAIR)
Vise Model Key Size Part #
4” Vise 1/2 x 5/8 D30-33A
6” Vise 11/16 x 5/8 D50-33A
11/16 x 13/16 D50-33B
11/16 x 3/4 D50-33C
11/16 x 9/16 D50-33D
11/16 x 1/2 D50-33E
8” & 10” Vises 13/16 x 7/8 D80-33A
13/16 x 11/16 D80-33B
13/16 x 3/4 D80-33C
13/16 x 5/8 D80-33D
HARDENED STANDARD KEYS (PAIR)
Vise Model Key Size Part #
4” Vise 1/2 x 1/2 D30-50
6” Vise 11/16 x 11/16 D50-50
8” & 10” Vises 13/16 x 13/16 D80-50
Sine Keys (Non-Expandable O-Ring Style)
SINE KEYS - Non-Expandable O-Ring Style – Metric (Each)
P/N AØ B C
SKOAM14.16 0.625 14mm 16mm
SKOAM18.20 0.625 18mm 20mm
SKOAM20.22 0.625 20mm 22mm
AøC
B .468
.240
SINE KEYS - Non-Expandable O-Ring Style – English (Each)
P/N AØ B C
SKOA8.9 0.625 0.4995 0.5620
SKOA10.11 0.625 0.6245 0.6870
SKOA12.13 0.625 0.7495 0.8120
SKOA14.16 0.625 0.8745 0.9995
www.kurtworkholding.com | Toll Free Phone 1-877-226-7823 | Toll Free Fax 1-877-226-7828 | Phone 763-574-8309 | Fax 612-623-390260
VISE ACCESSORIES
HYDRAULIC INTENSIFIER, KOOLANT SHEILD, KURT® LUBE
Features:
• Goes with you everywhere!
• Fits standard grease fittings.
• Easy, one hand operation.
• KURT Lube grease gun comes
preloaded with NLGI #2 grease,
which is specifically formulated
to prevent water wash out.
Includes:
• Universal nozzle and spring-loaded
pump for application on: KURT Vises,
Kurt Workholding Products, and most
other equipment.
Hydraulic Intensifier
Features:
• Air oil pressure ratio 40:1.
• 2.400 cubic inches usable hydraulic oil.
• 1/4 NPT outlet fitting.
• Liquid fill hydraulic sight tube.
• For use with 4" and 6" and 8XL series vises.
• Hand or foot operated.
Features:
• Air oil pressure ratio 92:1.
• 2.072 cubic inches usable hydraulic oil.
• 1/4 NPT outlet fitting.
• Used with PTH800A vise only.
• Hand or foot operated.
This power source simply converts air pressure to useable hydraulic pressure. A compressed air source is needed
along with a filter, regulator and lubricator unit (not included) to control clamping forces. Each vise must have it’s
own intensifier. Intensifier must be mounted same level or above the vise.
APD50-112
Air PSI Hydraulic PSI
30 1200
40 1600
50 2000
60 2400
70 2800
80 3200
Do not exceed 80 PSI Air
APD60-112
Air PSI Hydraulic PSI
30 2900
40 3500
50 4400
60 5300
70 6200
Do no exceed 70 PSI Air
APD60-112-Hand or APD60-112-FootAPD50-112-Hand or APD50-112-Foot